LSC Area Percent Report

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\DATA\BF101018\

Data File : BF109747.D

Aca On : 10 Oct 2018 17:27 Instrument :
Operator : JU/SJ BNA_F

Sample - J5369-01 ClientSampleld :
Misc - CONCRETE-PILE
ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation Parameters: rteint.p
Intearator: RTE

Smoothing : ON Filtering: 5

Sampling : 1 Min Area: 3 % of largest Peak
Start Thrs: 0.2 Max Peaks: 100

Stop Thrs - O Peak Location: TOP

IT leading or trailing edge < 100 prefer < Baseline drop else tangent >
Peak separation: 5

Method = Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF100818 .M
Title - ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Signal > TIC

peak R.T. first max last PK peak corr. corr. % of
# min scan scan scan TY heiaht area % max. total
1 4.240 360 366 386 rBV 859311 1305057 58.16% 8.023%
2 4.893 470 477 480 rBVY 1019783 1367745 60.96% 8.409%
3 5.316 546 549 563 rBV 78974 158331 7.06% 0.973%
4 6.340 720 723 741 rBV 683552 1024911 45.68% 6.301%
5 6.463 741 744 768 rVB 391358 561685 25.03% 3.453%

6.693 780 783 806 rBV 264122 422924 18.85% 2.600%
6.851 806 810 837 rvv 1112315 1262847 56.28% 7.764%
rvB4 11309 27848 1.24% 0.171%
7.257 876 879 908 rBV 696677 1023646 45.62% 6.293%
7.975 997 1001 1024 rBV 418629 577024 25.72% 3.547%

O © o~ O
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o
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o
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o

11 9.051 1180 1184 1197 rBV 1686107 1997203 89.01% 12.279%
12 9.139 1197 1199 1210 rVB3 24788 48402 2.16% 0.298%
13 9.445 1247 1251 1269 rBvV 184628 231554 10.32% 1.424%
14 9.722 1294 1298 1316 rBV 652181 677054 30.17% 4.162%
15 11.198 1546 1549 1568 rBV 545295 773630 34.48% 4._.756%

16 12.663 1795 1798 1800 rBV 29578 24458 1.09% 0.150%
17 12.686 1800 1802 1806 rVB 34094 28631 1.28% 0.176%
18 12.780 1814 1818 1831 rBV 2203277 2243770 100.00% 13.794%
19 13.016 1853 1858 1869 rVB 51128 54002 2.41% 0.332%
20 13.357 1912 1916 1919 rBV 78997 76715 3.42% 0.472%

21 13.686 1967 1972 1982 rBV 150467 222474 9.92% 1.368%
22 13.827 1992 1996 2005 rBV 613658 708067 31.56% 4 _.353%
23 13.998 2022 2025 2028 rBV 115741 101867 4._.54% 0.626%
24 14.304 2073 2077 2081 rBV 105947 105218 4.69% 0.647%
25 14.592 2123 2126 2131 rBV 113925 117109 5.22% 0.720%

26 14.663 2134 2138 2144 rVV 166026 163157 7.27% 1.003%
27 14.904 2175 2179 2184 rBV 97328 109868 4_.90% 0.675%
28 15.227 2229 2234 2250 rVB 340862 645246 28.76% 3.967%

29 15.645 2300 2305 2310 rBV 64315 92805 4.14% 0.571%

30 16.104 2378 2383 2389 rVvB4 45556 77729 3.46% 0.478%

31 16.633 2468 2473 2481 rVB3 18313 34739 1.55% 0.214%
Sum of corrected areas: 16265716
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LSC Report - Integrated Chromatogram

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\DATA\BF101018\

Data File : BF109747.D

Aca On : 10 Oct 2018 17:27

Operator : JU/SJ

ﬁ?ggle i J5369-01 CONCRETE-PILE
ALS Vial :© 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF100818.M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Quant Method :
Quant Title :
TIC Library : C:\DATABASE\NIST11.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

Abundance TIC: BF109747.D

2000000

1500000

6.85
1000000 489
4.24

6.34 7.26

500000 6.46 7.97
6.69
L 5.32 kJDZ

ot e s e e

Time--> 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50
Abundance TIC: BF109747.D

2000000
9.05

1500000

1000000

9.72 13.83
11.20

500000

9.45 13.69| 14,
13.36 :
O I TS el ,

Time--> 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00 13.50
Abundance TIC: BF109747.D

2000000
1500000
1000000

500000 15.23

14.30 1448%14 90
15.64 16.10 16.63

e B B e L R R L i B S an mana

Time--> 14.50 15.00 15.50 16.00 16.50 17.00 17.50 18.00 18.50 19.00 19.50
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Library Search Compound Report

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\DATA\BF101018\

Data File : BF109747.D

Aca On : 10 Oct 2018 17:27

Operator : JU/SJ

a?ggle i J5369-01 CONCRETE-PILE
ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF100818_M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Quant Method
Quant Title

TIC Library = C:\DATABASE\NIST11.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

R R R ok R Rk SR R AR AR R R R R R R AR AR R R R o R Rk o R R R R AR R R ok R R R AR SR AR AR R S e R ok Sk R R AR R CRAE R R R

Peak Number 1 3-Penten-2-one, 4-methyl- Concentration Rank 2

R.T. EstConc Area Relative to ISTD R.T.

4.24 61.72 ng 1305060 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4 6.70
Hit# of 5 Tentative ID MW  MolForm CAS# Qual
1 3-Penten-2-one. 4-methvl- 98 C6H100 000141-79-7 95
2 3-Hexen-2-one 98 C6H100 000763-93-9 91
3 2-Pentene. 3.4-dimethvl-. (E)- 98 C7H14 004914-92-5 90
4 2-Pentene. 3.4-dimethvl-. (2)- 98 C7H14 004914-91-4 86
5 2-Pentene, 2,4-dimethyl- 98 C7H14 000625-65-0 80

Abundance Scan 366 (4.240 min): BF109747.D (-360) (-) m/z 83.10 100.00%
55.1 83.1
5000
43.0 08.1
| | e 400 420 440 460
O R e L L e m/z 55.10 84.47%
m/z--> 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Abundance #3246: 3-Penten-2-one, 4-methyl-
55.0 83.0
5000 R UL I I I
20,0 43.0 98.0 400 420 4.40 4.60
' m/z 43.00 37.80%
0 .|. 1L Il | | 67.0 75.0 | L
LI FUELEL SN FULELEL UL SURRLLS SR UL SURLLIL SULEL B
m/z--> 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Abundance #3157: 3-Hexen-2-one
83.0
250 IR NS SR RN R
43.0 4.00 420 4.40 4.60
5000 m/z 98.10 34 .24%
29.0
98.0
‘ ‘ | [l 69.0 /L\
G S S UL SUL AL SRS IULILLS SIS UL IS W
m/z--> 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Abundance #3404: 2-Pentene, 3,4-dimethyl-, (E)- N A BEEEEa ey
55.0 83.0 4.00 4.20 4.40 4.60
m/z 39.00 27 .52%
41.0
5000 270 98.0
15.0 ‘ 69.0
0---.~--|~=J|~-=ih--Pm--|~-“i~--rﬂ--|~-~|~-- R RS SRR IR
m/z--> 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 4.00 4.20 4.40 4.60
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Library Search Compound Report

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\DATA\BF101018\

Data File : BF109747.D

Aca On : 10 Oct 2018 17:27

Operator : JU/SJ

a?ggle i J5369-01 CONCRETE-PILE
ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF100818_M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Quant Method
Quant Title

TIC Library = C:\DATABASE\NIST11.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

R R R ok R Rk SR R AR AR R R R R R R AR AR R R R o R Rk o R R R R AR R R ok R R R AR SR AR AR R S e R ok Sk R R AR R CRAE R R R

Peak Number 2 2-Pentanone, 4-hydroxy-4-me... Concentration Rank 1

R.T. EstConc Area Relative to ISTD R.T.

4.89 64 .68 ng 1367750 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4 6.70
Hit# of 5 Tentative ID MW  MolForm CAS# Qual
1 2-Pentanone. 4-hvdroxv-4-methvl- 116 C6H1202 000123-42-2 56
2 2.3-Butanedione. monooxime 101 C4H7NO2 000057-71-6 17
3 Acetic acid. cvano-. 1.1-dimethyvy... 141 C7H11NO2 001116-98-9 17
4 5-Hexen-2-one 98 C6H100 000109-49-9 9
5 Morpholine, 4-methyl- 101 C5H11NO 000109-02-4 9

Abundance Scan 477 (4.893 min): BF109747.D (-470) (-) m/z 43.00 100.00%
43.0
59.1
5000
101.1 B R mmm e e
460 4.80 5.00 5.20
83.0
o...,....,....,....',':...,..:!,...7.?;?..,.~...,...:,|....,....,....,....,...., m/z 59.10 56.60%
m/z--> 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
Abundance #8185: 2-Pentanone, 4-hydroxy-4-methyl-
43.0
5000 LR I L L I
59.0 460 480 500 520
0
150 4, 1010 m/z 101.10 20.90%
: 83.0
0 1| N . .
R I AN RS UL AL I IR UL RIS SRR LRSS RS SRS BARR
m/z--> 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
Abundance #4035: 2,3-Butanedione, monooxime
43.0
460 4.80 5.00 520
5000 m/z 58.00 14.18%
101.0
15.0 0
oo | Vg0 a0 |
mz-> 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
Abundance #18948: Acetic acid, cyano-, 1,1-dimethylethyl ester T T
54.0 460 4.80 5.00 5.20
m/z 41.10 9.19%
5000 41.0
o T O =Y 1260 1420
m/z--> 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 460 4.80 5.00 5.20
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Library Search Compound Report

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\DATA\BF101018\

Data File : BF109747.D

Aca On : 10 Oct 2018 17:27

Operator : JU/SJ

a?ggle i J5369-01 CONCRETE-PILE
ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF100818_M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Quant Method
Quant Title

TIC Library = C:\DATABASE\NIST11.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

R R R ok R Rk SR R AR AR R R R R R R AR AR R R R o R Rk o R R R R AR R R ok R R R AR SR AR AR R S e R ok Sk R R AR R CRAE R R R

Peak Number 3 unknown6.46 Concentration Rank 4

R.T. EstConc Area Relative to ISTD R.T.

6.46 26.56 ng 561685 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4 6.70
Hit# of 5 Tentative ID MW  MolForm CAS# Qual
1 3-Chloro-6-fluoro-pvrazine 132 C4H2CIFN2 1000146-10-7 27
2 5-Fluoro-2-chloropvrimidine 132 C4H2CIFN2 062802-42-0 12
3 Tranvlcvpromine-propionvl 189 C12H15NO 1000123-86-3 10
4 4-Methvlpvrrololl.2-alpvrazine 132 C8H8N2 064608-60-2 9
5 1-Aminoindan 133 C9H11N 034698-41-4 9

Abundance Scan 743 (6.457 min): BF109747.D (-741) (-) m/z 132.00 100.00%
132.0
5000 68.1 }\\
100 540 9.0 550 640 660 680
0 B E e m/z 68.10 49 _.30%
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Abundance #14142: 3-Chloro-6-fluoro-pyrazine
132.0
69.0
104.0
5000
6.20 6.40 6.60 6.80
310 510 m/z 66.00 31.45%
0 U AR SR U
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Abundance #14144: 5-Fluoro-2-chloropyrimidine
132.0
6.20 6.40 6.60 6.80
5000 m/z 134.00 30.86%
s 0o | ||
0'"'I'“W'k”"'u""I'h"l""I""I""I""
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Abundance #52379: Tranylcypromine-propionyl e L ERAARAREA T
57.0 132.0 6.20 6.40 6.60 6.80
m/z 69.10 19.83%
74.0
5000 98.0 116.0
0: IIIIIII‘I\I\I\IIwI‘MI ||“|||‘H“||‘|“|||‘H||||EI-5|8.0|||||]|-8|9.|0|
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 6.20 6.40 6.60 6.80
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Library Search Compound Report

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\DATA\BF101018\

Data File : BF109747.D

Aca On : 10 Oct 2018 17:27

Operator : JU/SJ

a?ggle i J5369-01 CONCRETE-PILE
ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF100818_M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Quant Method
Quant Title

TIC Library = C:\DATABASE\NIST11.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

R R R ok R Rk SR R AR AR R R R R R R AR AR R R R o R Rk o R R R R AR R R ok R R R AR SR AR AR R S e R ok Sk R R AR R CRAE R R R

Peak Number 5 Heptadecane Concentration Rank 13
R.T. EstConc Area Relative to ISTD R.T.
13.36 2.17 ng 76715 Chrysene-di12 13.83
Hit# of 5 Tentative ID MW  MolForm CAS# Qual
1 Heptadecane 240 C17H36 000629-78-7 91
2 Heneicosane 296 C21H44 000629-94-7 91
3 Hexacosane 366 C26H54 000630-01-3 90
4 Octadecane 254 C18H38 000593-45-3 90
5 Hexadecane 226 C16H34 000544-76-3 86
Abundance Scan 1917 (13.363 min): BF109747.D (-1912) (-) m/z 57.10 100.00%
57.1
85.0
5000
141.1169.1 13.00 13.20 13.40 13.60
oj,l ‘]1.|... T L m/z 71.10 71.89%
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Abundance #94346: Heptadecane
57.0
85.0
5000 NN DR DU
13.00 13.20 13.40 13.60
29.0 m/z 43.05 66.63%
L 1.1F130141016901970 240.0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 2%0 300 350
Abundance #141426: Heneicosane
57.0
650 13.00 13.20 13.40 13.60
5000 ' m/z 85.05 55.42%
29.0 130
ol L [ 141-0169.0197.0025.0253.0  296.0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Abundance #194493:; Hexacosane
57.0 13.00 13.20 13.40 13.60
m/z 55.05 25.52%
5000 85.0
. 290 i I 30 1410160.0197.0225,02530 29603280 367.0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 13.00 13.20 13140 13.60
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Library Search Compound Report

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\DATA\BF101018\

Data File : BF109747.D

Aca On : 10 Oct 2018 17:27

Operator : JU/SJ

a?ggle i J5369-01 CONCRETE-PILE
ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF100818_M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Quant Method
Quant Title

TIC Library = C:\DATABASE\NIST11.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

R R R ok R Rk SR R AR AR R R R R R R AR AR R R R o R Rk o R R R R AR R R ok R R R AR SR AR AR R S e R ok Sk R R AR R CRAE R R R

Peak Number 6 Octadecane, 1-chloro- Concentration Rank 5
R.T. EstConc Area Relative to ISTD R.T.
13.69 6.28 ng 222474 Chrysene-di12 13.83
Hit# of 5 Tentative ID MW  MolForm CAS# Qual
1 Octadecane. 1-chloro- 288 C18H37ClI 003386-33-2 90
2 Tritetracontane 605 C43H88 007098-21-7 86
3 Sulfurous acid. butvl heptadecvl... 376 C21H4403S 1000309-18-4 72
4 Hexacosane 366 C26H54 000630-01-3 72
5 Hexadecane 226 C16H34 000544-76-3 64
Abundance Scan 1973 (13.692 min): BF109747.D (-1967) (-) m/z 57.10 100.00%
57.1
5000
11.1 A N A e
] | 1010 13.40 13.60 13.80 14.00
oty m/z 43.05 79.52%
m/iz-> 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
Abundance #134594: Octadecane, 1-chloro-
57.0
5000 LN I BN BRI R

13.40 13.60 13.80 14.00
m/z 71.05  73.18%

0
161.0 217.0 288.0

Ol 4
m/z--> 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
Abundance #241174: Tritetracontane
57.0
BB e St
13.40 13.60 13.80 14.00
5000 m/z 55.05 58.85%
o J JH}}O 1690 2250 281.0 3370 393.0 4630 5190 6750
i ma  a  RE
m/z--> 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
Abundance #200447: Sulfurous acid, butyl heptadecy! ester T
57.0 13. 40 13 60 13. 80 14. 00

m/z 83.05 50.43%

“H]flo 1690 239.0 2910

Ol A L e e e K.

m/z--> 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 13. 40 13 60 13. 80 14. OO
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Library Search Compound Report

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\DATA\BF101018\

Data File : BF109747.D

Aca On : 10 Oct 2018 17:27

Operator : JU/SJ

a?ggle i J5369-01 CONCRETE-PILE
ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF100818_M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Quant Method
Quant Title

TIC Library = C:\DATABASE\NIST11.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

R R R ok R Rk SR R AR AR R R R R R R AR AR R R R o R Rk o R R R R AR R R ok R R R AR SR AR AR R S e R ok Sk R R AR R CRAE R R R

Peak Number 7 Heneicosane Concentration Rank 10
R.T. EstConc Area Relative to ISTD R.T.
14 .00 2.88 ng 101867 Chrysene-di12 13.83
Hit# of 5 Tentative ID MW  MolForm CAS# Qual
1 Heneicosane 296 C21H44 000629-94-7 91
2 Hexacosane 366 C26H54 000630-01-3 90
3 Eicosane. 10-methvl- 296 C21H44 054833-23-7 86
4 Hexadecane 226 C16H34 000544-76-3 86
5 Tetracosane 338 C24H50 000646-31-1 86
Abundance Scan 2025 (13.998 min): BF109747.D (-2022) (-) m/z 57.05 100.00%
57.0
85.1
5000
Ll e s 13160 13.80 1400 1450 1440
I 0 Y e — m/z 71.05  78.14%
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Abundance #141426: Heneicosane
57.0
85.0
5000 AR DA DA SR B

13.60 13.80 14.00 14.20 14.40
m/z 43.05 70.08%

29.0 13.0
oL Ld Ll [ ‘14}01690197022502530 296.0
-ty ., L B e e e LB A
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Abundance #194493: Hexacosane
57.0
RS RAE AR EEREE S maas
13.60 13.80 14.00 14.20 14.40
5000 85.0 m/z 85.10 60.00%
29.0 1
o1 j . ‘Jﬂ.l 14}01690197022502530 205.0323.0  367.0
S B i o . L e e e B B
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Abundance #141431: Eicosane, 10-methyl- AL BB mE e
57.0 13.60 13.80 14.00 14.20 14.40
m/z 41.10 25.51%
5000 85.0
13.0 154.0
0 ‘IM‘J | 1830211.0239.0 2810
L B S —t e B B e o e o o e e S R R
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 13.60 13.80 14.00 14.20 14.40
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Library Search Compound Report

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\DATA\BF101018\

Data File : BF109747.D

Aca On : 10 Oct 2018 17:27

Operator : JU/SJ

a?ggle i J5369-01 CONCRETE-PILE
ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF100818_M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Quant Method
Quant Title

TIC Library = C:\DATABASE\NIST11.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

R R R ok R Rk SR R AR AR R R R R R R AR AR R R R o R Rk o R R R R AR R R ok R R R AR SR AR AR R S e R ok Sk R R AR R CRAE R R R

Peak Number 8 2-methyloctacosane Concentration Rank 9
R.T. EstConc Area Relative to ISTD R.T.
14.30 2.97 ng 105218 Chrysene-di12 13.83
Hit# of 5 Tentative ID MW  MolForm CAS# Qual
1 Heptadecane 240 C17H36 000629-78-7 91
2 2-methvloctacosane 408 C29H60 1000376-72-8 91
3 Heneicosane 296 C21H44 000629-94-7 91
4 Hexacosane 366 C26H54 000630-01-3 90
5 Tetracosane 338 C24H50 000646-31-1 87
Abundance Scan 2076 (14.298 min): BF109747.D (-2073) (-) m/z 57.05 100.00%
571.0
5000
| % 14.00 14.20 14.40 14.60
141.1 : : : -
ol b, ‘|1 a8 .10 m/z 71.10 73.97%
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Abundance #94346: Heptadecane
57.0
5000 L BRI LN B SR

14,00 14.20 14.40 14.60
99.0 m/z 43.05  67.99%

. 270 | | , ] | 1410 1830  240.0
e o
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Abundance #215181: 2-methyloctacosane
57.0
A o
14.00 14.20 14.40 14.60
5000 m/z 85.05 53.20%
99.0
oL 270 L] pevo 183.0 2250 267.0 309.0 3650
e o e e e e L T e
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Abundance #141426: Heneicosane R B e
57.0 14.00 14.20 14.40 14.60
m/z 55.10 24.03%
5000
99.0
o229 | ) J | 1410 1830 2250 26602960
— e R
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 14. 00 14. 20 14. 40 14. 60
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Library Search Compound Report

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\DATA\BF101018\
Data File : BF109747.D

Aca On : 10 Oct 2018 17:27

Operator : JU/SJ

Sample : J5369-01

Misc :

ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Method :
Quant Title :
TIC Library = C:\DATABASE\NIST11.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF100818_M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

R R R ok R Rk SR R AR AR R R R R R R AR AR R R R o R Rk o R R R R AR R R ok R R R AR SR AR AR R S e R ok Sk R R AR R CRAE R R R

Concentration Rank 7

Peak Number 9 Triacontane

R.T. EstConc Area

Relative to ISTD R.T.

14 .59 3.63 ng 117109

Hit# of 5 Tentative ID

Perylene-d12

MW  MolForm

1 Heneicosane

2 2-methvloctacosane

3 Triacontane

4 Heptadecane. 9-octvl-
5 Hexacosane

296 C21H44
408 C29H60
422 C30H62
352 C25H52
366 C26H54

000629-94-7 91
1000376-72-8 91
000638-68-6 91
007225-64-1 91
000630-01-3 90

Abundance Scan 2126 (14.592 min): BF109747.D (-2123) (-) m/z 57.05 100.00%
57.0
5000
99.1 R
141.1 1832 14.20 14.40 14.60 14.80 15.00
o — ,‘.-.l.l.ll, I i . m/z 71.10  75.34%
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance #141426: Heneicosane
57.0
5000 LA L L L L L L L L LB
14.20 14.40 14.60 14.80 15.00
99.0 m/z 43.05 70.98%
oL.25/0 I J / 14}0 183.0 225.0 296.0
e , e T T T T o
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance #215181: 2-methyloctacosane
57.0
R R RRE R
14.20 14.40 14.60 14.80 15.00
5000 m/z 85.10 56.16%
99.0
ot ‘, | || j 1410 ;830 225.0 267.0 309.0 365.0
L e o o e R T
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance #219831: Triacontane e
57.0 14.20 14.40 14.60 14.80 15.00
m/z 41.00 22 .53%
5000
99.0
o Ui d | Ja10 1830 2250 267.0 3090 3510 422.0
L e e o T e e R
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 14:20 14.40 14.60 14.80 15.00
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Library Search Compound Report

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\DATA\BF101018\

Data File : BF109747.D

Aca On : 10 Oct 2018 17:27

Operator : JU/SJ

a?ggle i J5369-01 CONCRETE-PILE
ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF100818_M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Quant Method
Quant Title

TIC Library = C:\DATABASE\NIST11.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

R R R ok R Rk SR R AR AR R R R R R R AR AR R R R o R Rk o R R R R AR R R ok R R R AR SR AR AR R S e R ok Sk R R AR R CRAE R R R

Peak Number 10 Squalene Concentration Rank 6
R.T. EstConc Area Relative to ISTD R.T.
14.66 5.06 ng 163157 Perylene-di12 15.23
Hit# of 5 Tentative ID MW  MolForm CAS# Qual
1 Saualene 410 C30H50 000111-02-4 91
2 Supraene 410 C30H50 007683-64-9 91
3 1.5.9-Decatriene. 2.3.5.8-tetram... 192 Cl1l4H24 230646-72-7 72
4 (.+/-.)-Lavandulol. pentafluorop... 300 C13H17F502 1000352-63-1 64
5 1,5-Heptadiene, 3,4-dimethyl- 124 C9H16 1000061-77-9 50
Abundance Scan 2138 (14.663 min): BF109747.D (-2134) (-) m/z 69.05 100.00%
69.0
5000
R e
07.11371 14.40 14.60 14.80 15.00
ol da a0 2081 esto h77781.05  52.62%
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance #215932: Squalene
69.0

!

5000 T T T
14.40 14.60 14.80 15.00

m/z 41.05 23.57%

ot L 1 4180 210 30 a0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance #215928: Supraene
69.0
I RREEEE e e
14.40 14.60 14.80 15.00
5000 m/z 95.05 14.19%
137.0
o200, ) 107.0 | 191.0 231.0 273.0 341.0 410.0
L B e e o L o LA
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance #54705: 1,5,9-Decatriene, 2,3,5,8-tetramethyl- e  RRRaE Bam s
69.0 14.40 14.60 14.80 15.00
m/z 68.10 12.02%
5000
23.0 137.0
b b da T o
0..l‘,“.“‘.'.“,ua.“‘.‘.,....,.... — T
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 14.40 14.60 14.80 15.00
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Library Search Compound Report

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\DATA\BF101018\

Data File : BF109747.D

Aca On : 10 Oct 2018 17:27

Operator : JU/SJ

a?ggle i J5369-01 CONCRETE-PILE
ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF100818_M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Quant Method
Quant Title

TIC Library = C:\DATABASE\NIST11.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

R R R ok R Rk SR R AR AR R R R R R R AR AR R R R o R Rk o R R R R AR R R ok R R R AR SR AR AR R S e R ok Sk R R AR R CRAE R R R

Peak Number 11 Octacosane Concentration Rank 8
R.T. EstConc Area Relative to ISTD R.T.
14.90 3.41 ng 109868 Perylene-di12 15.23
Hit# of 5 Tentative ID MW  MolForm CAS# Qual
1 Octacosane 394 C28H58 000630-02-4 91
2 Heneicosane 296 C21H44 000629-94-7 91
3 Heptadecane. 9-octvl- 352 C25H52 007225-64-1 91
4 Triacontane 422 C30H62 000638-68-6 91
5 Hexadecane 226 C16H34 000544-76-3 91
Abundance Scan 2178 (14.898 min): BF109747.D (-2175) (-) m/z 57.05 100.00%
57.0
5000
j st 14.60 14.80 15.00 15.20
141 0 133 2 ) : : : :
ol “‘ Loz 220 220 | w/z 71.05 71.09%
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Abundance #209566: Octacosane
57.0
5000 L AN B U SURI
14 60 14. 80 15. oo 15. 20
99.0 m/z 43.10 62.43%
o 27‘r0| |1y 141 0 183. 0 225.0 281.0 337.0 394.0
m/z--> 55 160 150 200 2%0 360 3%0 '
Abundance #141426: Heneicosane
57.0
14,60 14.80 15.00 15.20
5000 m/z 85.05 53.55%
99.0
2nof | | | J L 1410 1830 2250 26602960
m/z--> 50 100 1%0 200 250 360 3%0 '
Abundance #185535: Heptadecane, 9-octyl- e AR N AR mae et
57.0 14.60 14.80 15.00 15.20
m/z 41.00 23.89Y%
5000
99.0
0 Hﬂjdnywlmo 239.0560.0 308.0 352.0
m/z--> 55 160 1%0 200 250 300 3%0 ' 1460 1480 1500 1520

8270-BF100818.M Thu Oct 11 14:28:38 2018 Page: 12



Library Search Compound Report

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\DATA\BF101018\

Data File : BF109747.D

Aca On : 10 Oct 2018 17:27

Operator : JU/SJ

a?ggle i J5369-01 CONCRETE-PILE
ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF100818_M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Quant Method
Quant Title

TIC Library = C:\DATABASE\NIST11.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

R R R ok R Rk SR R AR AR R R R R R R AR AR R R R o R Rk o R R R R AR R R ok R R R AR SR AR AR R S e R ok Sk R R AR R CRAE R R R

Peak Number 12 Docosane Concentration Rank 11
R.T. EstConc Area Relative to ISTD R.T.
15.64 2.88 ng 92805 Perylene-d12 15.23
Hit# of 5 Tentative ID MW  MolForm CAS# Qual
1 Triacontane 422 C30H62 000638-68-6 91
2 2-methvloctacosane 408 C29H60 1000376-72-8 91
3 Heneicosane 296 C21H44 000629-94-7 87
4 Docosane 310 C22H46 000629-97-0 86
5 Hentriacontane 437 C31H64 000630-04-6 81
Abundance Scan 2304 (15.639 min): BF109747.D (-2300) (-) m/z 57.10 100.00%
51.1
5000
9.1 HREL ISR BN BN SR
]l | 1410 1929 15.40 15.60 15.80 16.00
o e oo m/z 71.05 80.05%
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance #219831: Triacontane
51.0
5000 LR UL SR UL S
15.40 15.60 15.80 16.00
99.0 m/z 43.10 62.42%
o | ][ | 1419 1830 2250 267.0 309.0 3510 4220
m/z--> 50 100 1éo 260 250 300 350 400
Abundance #215181: 2-methyloctacosane
57.0
" 15.40 15.60 15.80 16.00
5000 m/z 85.10 55.31%
99.0
ot ‘, | |, 410 ;830 225.0 267.0 309.0  365.0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance #141426: Heneicosane A A A e et
57.0 15.40 15.60 15.80 16.00
m/z 55.00 27 .72%
5000
99.0
oL.25l0 \ | J / 1419 1830 225.0 296.0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 1540 15.60 15.80 16.00
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Library Search Compound Report

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\DATA\BF101018\

Data File : BF109747.D

Aca On : 10 Oct 2018 17:27

Operator : JU/SJ

a?ggle i J5369-01 CONCRETE-PILE
ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF100818_M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Quant Method
Quant Title

TIC Library = C:\DATABASE\NIST11.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

R R R ok R Rk SR R AR AR R R R R R R AR AR R R R o R Rk o R R R R AR R R ok R R R AR SR AR AR R S e R ok Sk R R AR R CRAE R R R

Peak Number 13 Hentriacontane Concentration Rank 12
R.T. EstConc Area Relative to ISTD R.T.
16.10 2.41 ng 77729 Perylene-d12 15.23
Hit# of 5 Tentative ID MW  MolForm CAS# Qual
1 Heptadecane 240 C17H36 000629-78-7 86
2 Hentriacontane 437 C31H64 000630-04-6 80
3 Octadecane. 2-methvl- 268 C19H40 001560-88-9 78
4 Nonadecane. 2-methvl- 282 C20H42 001560-86-7 78
5 Heneicosane 296 C21H44 000629-94-7 74
Abundance Scan 2382 (16.098 min): BF109747.D (-2378) (-) m/z 57.05 100.00%
57.0
5000 A\*&L~
' ' 15,80 16.00 16.20 16.40
o m/z 71.05 72 .93%
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance #94346: Heptadecane
57.0
5000 LR B B B B
15. 80 16. 00 16 20 16. 40
99.0 m/z 43.10 63.93%
o154, ] [ 4] 1410 1830 2400
m/z--> 50 160 1%0 260 250 360 3%0 460 !
Abundance #223852: Hentriacontane
57.0
15,80 16.00 16.20 16.40
5000 m/z 85.10 57 .43%
99.0
0 J | || 1410 183.0 2250 2670 309.0 351.0 437.0
m/z--> 55 160 1%0 260 250 360 3%0 460 !
Abundance #117648: Octadecane, 2-methyl- R R A,
43.0 15.80 16.00 16.20 16.40
m/z 69.10 31.83%
- MW\,\/
85.0
0 | 1270 1690 2250 3650
m/z--> 55 160 1%0 260 250 360 3%0 460 ! 1580 1600 1620 1640
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Tentatively ldentified Compound (LSC) summary

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA_F\DATA\BF101018\

Data File : BF109747.D

Acg On : 10 Oct 2018 17:27

Operator : JU/SJ

a?ggle i J5369-01 CONCRETE-PILE
ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Method
Quant Title

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270-BF100818_M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

TIC Library = C:\DATABASE\NIST11.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

|--Internal Standard---|

TIC Top Hit name RT EstConc Units Response |# RT Resp Conc]
3-Penten-2-one, 4. .. 4.24 61.7 ng 1305060 1 6.70 422924 20.0
2-Pentanone, 4-hy... 4.89 64.7 ng 1367750 1 6.70 422924 20.0
unknown6 .46 6.46 26.6 ng 561685 1 6.70 422924 20.0
Heptadecane 13.36 2.2 ng 76715 5 13.83 708067 20.0
Octadecane, 1-chl... 13.69 6.3 ng 222474 5 13.83 708067 20.0
Heneicosane 14.00 2.9 ng 101867 5 13.83 708067 20.0
2-methyloctacosane 14 .30 3.0 ng 105218 5 13.83 708067 20.0
Triacontane 14.59 3.6 ng 117109 6 15.23 645246 20.0
Squalene 14.66 5.1 ng 163157 6 15.23 645246 20.0
Octacosane 14.90 3.4 ng 109868 6 15.23 645246 20.0
Docosane 15.64 2.9 ng 92805 6 15.23 645246 20.0
Hentriacontane 16.10 2.4 ng 77729 6 15.23 645246 20.0
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